
 
 

�
HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

AMBALAMUGAL, Ernakulam District, PIN – 682 302. 

Phone: (0484) 2720911, FAX No. (0484) 2720893 

� � � � � � � � �

�������������	��
�	������
�
��������	
����
�	���������
���������	���������
�

����
����

�����	�
	�������
� �!���"����������

#�  
TRANSFORMER OIL EHT grade conforming to IS 335:1993. 
The 
Oil shall be from the latest batch. 
Test certificate is to be provided for the oil by the 
supplier 

�
��
��	����������
�������������

���	����������� ���!���������

�
"���������� ��
�� !$�%��������!������� ���������	��	!��� ���������������������	���

��
����
��� �!�
	���  !$� ���!��� ��
� ���	�
����� �	
�� ���� �
������� ��
� ���
!�� &'(���

�

���))�������������	�)��������)!���*�
���!�
	�	�!
��	��
���
�������"���������% 	

����
����

�!�� 
����������	������������� ����	�	����	��� ��
� %�� !����
���� +��!��� �	�	
� 
��� !%���� �	
���
�����!��$�����!�$�!������ )�����	����� ��

+��!�����% 	
�$�����
%	��������� 	���
��
�������	�	�!
	����!���
���
�� ��!�������	
	�����

"����������	����!
���,-�,.�.,#/�!
�.�,,�� �
"����������	����!
���,0�,.�.,#/�!
�.�,,�� �
�
����"������#
$"%&��&�'(��)*+"����,"�(-��$
.(-"%*��(.(+
��/01��	��!�����'���!��203�
/��	���44444�'�4��0������4 3�

�
�

+��(12�3'41(�

54�&41"6(�1��*�



 
 
 

 
 
 

�
HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

AMBALAMUGAL, Ernakulam District, PIN – 682 302. 

Phone: (0484) 2720911, FAX No. (0484) 2720893 

 

 

�
�

��������	
�
��
��
�� � � �� ���� ������������������ ��������
���
�	�
��
� �

�
�����

�
����������
�

���������� �� ���!� "#�$�!�%�� &���� ��� �� '()��� (*� +����� �������,�� � $���*�!����� �

�#��(%�� �!��(��� -� �.��( ��� ���(/���� ��� ���� 0%���� ��� 1(!#��� 1���%��� +������ ��"&�
��)����� &�$����� �� �������� *(�� ��00%.� (*� ���2�3���4�� �+&� ��� 0��� ����!#��� �35��

�����%����0�!�*�!���(����� �)�������#����������(!�$�������

��������(!�$����������0%(����������"&�6�7�����666�#(!%������!($�����

666��0�(!���� ()����
�

�

�#�������%��(*��#�����������������#(6�����+2�48���!%(����
9(��$�.���7$���.(���(**���7���(�%����7�*(����#�����������������$���0�!�*�����
�

�#��,�� �.(���
�

9(����*���#*�%%.��
3(�������������� ���!�"#�$�!�%��&����

�
�

�
����:+�1�����
'�;�������%�<�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�



�

�
�
�

+2�48��
��42�4��2��+"4�3�������&9��3����2�3���4���+&�

�
�
�

�


� '�����%�������!��(����(��#��7�������*(����7���
��7$����(��

�

����/���
+�

	� +�����!��(����(���������*(��(�%����������7$����(�� ����/����++�

=� '�����%����$������!(�����(���(*��#���������
�

����/���
+++�

>� "($$��!��%����$��*(�$����

�

����/���
+:�

�
�

�

�

�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�

�

�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�



�

�
�
�

�

���������			�

�

��������
��	�	
���
����������������������������

� �


� :�&+�+�9��3��334�?��**��� �#�%%� 7�� )�%��� *(�� ��$���$�$�0���(�� (*� @�� ��.��

*�($��#��%���������(*���7$����(�����0�%�����*(���#�����������
�

	� ����+��+�2��3��+��?�������#�%%�7���0%(��������0����#��������!��(��� �)������
����/����+��

�

=� �+'�������4A4"�����+�?���"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(� ��B�!�� ��.�7������� �(�
����(��� ��!#� ��� ;�<� :���(�� �(�� *(%%(6�� � �7()�� 7����� � 0�(!������� ;7<�
:���(���(��7��� ���!#��!�%%.��!!�0��7%���(���"&�;!<�:���(���(��� ����� �6��#�

�#��  �����%� !(�����(��� (*� �#�� �������� ;�<� 2(�� ��!%(��� � ��.� 0����!�%���
�(!�$�������,���*(��;*<���.�(�#���)�%�������(���

�

>� ���+"4?�:���(����(�C�(����#��0��!���(��3������������(��7������
�

�� ��9�42�� �4���?� ��.$���� �#�%%� 7�� ��%������ 7.� ��"&� 6��#��� =�� ��.�� (*�

��!��0��������!!�0���!���(*��#��$������%������"&������
�

@� +2����2"4?� ��"&� �#�%%� ����� �� �#�� �������� �������!�� *(�� �#�� $������%����

�(6�)���� �#�� )���(�� �#�%%� 0�($0�%.� ��*(�$� ��"&� �� ����� � ���0��!#��� *(��
����� �� � �������!����#�� �����0(����� �� � ��� �#(�%��#�)�� ��!�����.�0�7%�!�
%��7�%��.��������!��!()��� ���

�

D� ����&9��"�4��&4?����00%.��#�%%�7��!($0%�����7.��#����%�)��.����������!�����

����#�����!#�������������
�

�� �+'��� ��� ���"��4� 3���� �&�4�2��+:4� ����"4?� +�� �#�� �)���� (*� �(�

��00%.�7.��#��)���(��(��6#($�0��!#����(��������0%�!������"&������)����#��

�� #�� �(�0�(!����(*� ��$��C��%��.� *�($���� �%�������)�� �(��!�� ��� �#�� !(��� ����
���,�(*��#��:���(���

�

�� ��42+2'��3��+��?���!#�(�!($$��!��%�7����6�%%�7��(0������%�!��(��!�%%.����
��������� ��!�������"#� �*���� �)�%����(�� (*� �#�� ��!#�(� !($$��!��%� 7�����
6�%%� ��7��C����%.� ��*(�$� �%%� �#(��� ��!#��!�%%.� �!!�0��7%�� )���(��� �� ����� ��

�#�������������$��(*�(0���� �(*��#��0��!��7�����
�


�� ���"���4���+"4� ��434��2"4?� ���!#���� ����!�� ���*����!�� (�� ��.� (�#���
!(�!����(����00%�!�7%��*(����+�������������6�%%�7������0��� %������'()���$����
�*� +����� ����!��)���� 3(�� �)��%�� � �#��� 7���*���� �#�� 7������ �#(�%�� $�,�� �#����
!%��$�����#����!#��!�%����������%*�������!%(�����!�����.��(!�$�����.��)����!��

�(�0�()���#�����%� �7�%��.��
�

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE�
�

�



�

�

�

�

�

���������	$�

�

�

�
�����	���������
�����

;�(�7��0�������(��.(���%������#���-��0%(����<�
�
�

;�%�����*�%%��0��#�������%��$����(����7�%(6����.(���%������#���������0%(����%(� �6��#�

.(���7��<�

�

2�$��������������(*��� ���F���(�?�

�#(���-�3�/�2(?�

'��+2?�

4
$��%����*(��!(����0(����!�?�

"(���!������(��2�$�������(7�%��2(?�

��.$�������$�(**����?�

���$��(*���%�)��.�(**����?�

3��� #��"#�� �����*���.?�

:�%����.�(*�(**��?�

��%�)��.�0���(�?�

��/����00%�!�7%�?�

�4���-'���������"����*�!�����0�()������%(� �6��#���00%.?�

��)����(������0�!�*�!���(���*���.?�

�

�� ��������������$0�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�



� � � � � � � � � �� � � � � � 	 � � 
 � � � � � � 
 � 
 � 
 � � � � � � 
 � 
 � � � � � 
 � � � � 
 
 � 
 �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � � " � # � $ % &' ( ) * + , � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � -  � � � � � � � $ � � � � � � . � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � �� � � � � # $ $ $ ( � � � � � � � � (  � ! ( � � ( / � � � � � � � � � � � � # # " � � � " � � � � � � � � # � � � � � � � " � . � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � . � # � � � �  � � � � � � � � � ( 0 � � 0 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � # " � �� � � � � � � � �  � � � 0 � � � � � � � # � � � � � . � � � � � � � � . � � � 1 � � � � � � � � � � 1 � � � . � . � � � � � . � � � � � � # 2� � � � � �  � � � 3 # �  � " � # � � 2 + � � � � � � � � � � � # # � � � � � � � � � # � � � � � � � � � # � " � � � # � � � � � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � � � � - � � � 4 � � � ( 0 � � 1 � � � � " � � � � � � # � " � � � " � � � � � � � � � � �� � # � � � � � 5 * / (6 ( 0 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � # " � � � � � # # " � � � � � � � � # � � � � � � � � � # # 2 � � � � � � � . � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ! � � � � 7 8 0 ( 5 � � � � � � � � � $ � � � � � � � � � � # � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � . " � � ( 0 � � � � � � � � �� � � � � . � � � � � �  � . � � � � � � � � " � � � $ � # # " � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � # # 2 9 � � # � . � � �" � � � � � � � . � � � � ! � # � � � � � � � . � � � 0 � � � � � � � # " � � � ! � � � � � � # � # � � � � � � � � �  � � � � ! � # � �� � � � # � � � . � � � � � (: ( 0 � � " � � � � � # # � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � # � � � � � . � � � � � � � � � � . � # # � $ � �  � � � � # � � � � �; < = < > ? > @ < A B C > D = E > F > = G H I @ G > F ; < J J G = @ G = K K > L < > G < D > < > F ? ; = @ G K J @ G M < M J @ ; J N� � � � � � � � � � � � � # � � � � � � � � � � � � � . � � � � �  � � � � � . � � � � � � 9 � � � 2 � � � �  � � � � �; I L L O P < D > Q J J G ; M @ K J ? L O M = @ K > R M < D < D > ; = ? > S TU ( 0 � � " � � � � � � # # " � � � � � # 2 � 2 � � � � � 3 �  # � � � # � �  � �  � $ � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � ! � # 2� � � " � � � � � � � � � � # # " � � �  � � � � � � # # � �  � � " 2 � � � � � � � V � � � � � � � � � ( 5 � � � � � � # # " �. � � � . � � � � ! � � $ � � � � �  � � � � # # � � � � � � � � � � � � � � # # " � � � # 2 � � � � � � � � " 2 � � � " � � � � � (W ( 5 � � � � � � � � � � # � � � � � . � # # 2 � � � � 2 � � � � � � � � � � � � � . � � � � � � 9 � � � 2 ( - # # � � � � � � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 9 � � � 2 � � � # # " � " � � � � �  � � � � � " � � � � � � � � # � � �� � � . # � � � � �  $ � � � � � 2 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 4 � � � � � # 2 � � � � � � " 2 ) * + , $ � � # �� � � � � � � �  � � 2 " � � X � � � � � � ! � � � � . � � � � � � � � � � � � � � (Y ( ) * + , � � � � � ! � � � � � � �  � � X $ � � � � � � � � � �  � � �  � � 2 � � � � � � $ � � � � � � ! � � X � � � � � � � � � �� � Z � � � � � 2 � � � # # " � � � � � � � � � � � � � . � # # � � � � � � � # � � � � � � 9 � � � 2 ([ ( ) * + , � � � � � ! � � � � � � �  � � � � � 4 � � � � $ � � � � � �  � ! � �  � � 2 � � � � � � \ � ] � � � � # � � � �  � � � � ^ � � � � � . � � � � � 9 � � � 2 (_ ( 5 � � � � � � # # " � ! � # � � . � � � � � � � � � � � . Y ` � � 2 � . � � � � � � � � � � � � � . � � � � � � � � � � � �� � � � � �  � . � � � " � � � (a ( b � � � � . � � � � � � � � . � � � 1 � � � � � � % b � � � � . � � � � � � � � ^ � � � � # �  � � � ^ � � � $ � �  � . � � � � � � � � � � � .� � � # # " � . � � � � � � � � � # � �  $ � � � � � � 0 � � � � � � � # 5 � � (' ` ( 1 � � � � � � � 1 � � . � � � � � � � � + � � � � � # 1 � " # � � b � � � � � 3 � � � � � � � � � � � . c � ! � ( * . 8 � � � � � � �d b d 3 � � � � # # " � � � � � � c � ! � ( � . 8 � � � � � � # � � 2 � � ! �  � � (& & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &

1 # � � � � � � " � � � 2 � � � � & " � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  # � " � � � 2 � � � � � � � . � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � . � � � � � � � �



� � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � � 
 � � � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � ! � " � � � � � � � � # � � � $ " � �  � � � �  � % � � & � � � ! � " � � � � ' �  � �� � ! (  & � � � ! � � ) � � � * � � � � " � �  ! � � + ! � ! � )  � � ,  & � " - �  � �  ! � + ! � ,  & & � � � ./ 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 7 5 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 : ; 6 9 2 < 3 : 6 ; = : > ; ? 3 1 6 ; = : 0 1 3 5 2 3 4 6 1 @ 1 > : 5 ; A 3 > 7 @ @ B ; A : 0 1 C D D D ; 5 : 7 @ E 9 6 3 A FG 7 @ 3 4 H 3 F 3 : 7 @ I 3 F A 7 : 9 5 1 C 1 5 : 3 = 3 > 7 : 1 6 J / 0 1 3 A 6 : 5 9 > : 3 ; A 6 F 3 G 1 A 2 1 @ ; K 7 5 1 < 1 7 A : : ; 7 6 6 3 6 : : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 3 A5 1 F 3 6 : 1 5 3 A F ; A : 0 1 C D D D ; 5 : 7 @ E ? 5 1 ? 7 5 1 : 0 1 3 5 2 3 4 6 3 A 7 > > ; 5 4 7 A > 1 K 3 : 0 : 0 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 < 1 A : 6 7 A 4 6 9 2 < 3 : : 3 A F: 0 1 3 5 2 3 4 6 ; A @ 3 A 1 ; A : 0 1 C D D D ; 5 : 7 @ JL ; 5 1 3 A = ; 5 < 7 : 3 ; A 9 6 1 = 9 @ = ; 5 6 9 2 < 3 : : 3 A F ; A @ 3 A 1 2 3 4 6 ; A : 0 1 C D D D ; 5 : 7 @ < 7 B 2 1 ; 2 : 7 3 A 1 4 7 : M0 : : ? 6 M N N 1 ? 5 ; > 9 5 1 J F ; G J 3 A N 1 ? 5 ; > 9 5 1 N 7 ? ? OP Q R S T U P V U S W XY Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 6 7 5 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 : ; 1 A 5 ; @ @ ; A : 0 1 1 \ D 5 ; > 9 5 1 < 1 A : < ; 4 9 @ 1 ; = : 0 1 C 1 A : 5 7 @ D 9 2 @ 3 >D 5 ; > 9 5 1 < 1 A : D ; 5 : 7 @ ] ^ _ ` M 0 : : ? 6 M N N 1 ? 5 ; > 9 5 1 J F ; G J 3 A N 1 ? 5 ; > 9 5 1 N 7 ? ? Z 2 B > @ 3 > a 3 A F ; A : 0 1 @ 3 A ab W c d e c f g e h h f i Q c i j d d k f c l m n o p q r s t t t n u p v w K 0 3 > 0 3 6 = 5 1 1 ; = > 0 7 5 F 1 Jx Z y 6 ? 7 5 : ; = : 0 1 1 A 5 ; @ < 1 A : ? 5 ; > 1 6 6 E : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 K 3 @ @ 2 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 : ; > 0 ; ; 6 1 7 9 A 3 8 9 1 9 6 1 5 A 7 < 17 A 4 7 6 6 3 F A 7 ? 7 6 6 K ; 5 4 = ; 5 : 0 1 3 5 7 > > ; 9 A : 6 Jz Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 6 7 5 1 7 4 G 3 6 1 4 : ; 5 1 F 3 6 : 1 5 : 0 1 3 5 G 7 @ 3 4 1 < 7 3 @ 7 4 4 5 1 6 6 7 A 4 < ; 2 3 @ 1 A 9 < 2 1 5 6 7 6 ? 7 5 : ; = : 0 15 1 F 3 6 : 5 7 : 3 ; A ? 5 ; > 1 6 6 J / 0 1 6 1 K ; 9 @ 4 2 1 9 6 1 4 = ; 5 7 A B > ; < < 9 A 3 > 7 : 3 ; A = 5 ; < : 0 1 C D D D ; 5 : 7 @ J{ Z ^ ? ; A 1 A 5 ; @ < 1 A : E : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 K 3 @ @ 2 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 : ; 5 1 F 3 6 : 1 5 : 0 1 3 5 G 7 @ 3 4 H 3 F 3 : 7 @ I 3 F A 7 : 9 5 1C 1 5 : 3 = 3 > 7 : 1 ] C @ 7 6 6 | | | C 1 5 : 3 = 3 > 7 : 1 6 K 3 : 0 6 3 F A 3 A F a 1 B 9 6 7 F 1 Z 3 6 6 9 1 4 2 B 7 A B C 1 5 : 3 = B 3 A F y 9 : 0 ; 5 3 : B5 1 > ; F A 3 } 1 4 2 B C C y | A 4 3 7 ] 1 J F J I 3 = B N A C ; 4 1 N 1 L 9 4 0 5 7 1 : > J Z E K 3 : 0 : 0 1 3 5 ? 5 ; = 3 @ 1 J~ Z � A @ B ; A 1 G 7 @ 3 4 H I C 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 2 1 5 1 F 3 6 : 1 5 1 4 2 B 7 2 3 4 4 1 5 J D @ 1 7 6 1 A ; : 1 : 0 7 : : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 7 5 15 1 6 ? ; A 6 3 2 @ 1 : ; 1 A 6 9 5 1 : 0 7 : : 0 1 B 4 ; A ; : @ 1 A 4 : 0 1 3 5 H I s � � p n n p q r u � � q � � q � v � w r v � p n � � � � � r �� Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 : 0 1 A @ ; F 6 3 A : ; : 0 1 6 3 : 1 : 0 5 ; 9 F 0 : 0 1 6 1 > 9 5 1 4 @ ; F \ 3 A 2 B 1 A : 1 5 3 A F : 0 1 3 5 9 6 1 5 | H N? 7 6 6 K ; 5 4 7 A 4 : 0 1 ? 7 6 6 K ; 5 4 ; = : 0 1 H I C N 1 \ / ; a 1 A JT Q V P � � S X R � W P U Q X � Q P � W � � � Q X U TY Z / 0 1 5 1 7 5 1 G 7 5 3 ; 9 6 6 1 7 5 > 0 ; ? : 3 ; A 6 2 9 3 @ : 3 A : 0 1 C D D D ; 5 : 7 @ E : ; = 7 > 3 @ 3 : 7 : 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 : ; 6 1 7 5 > 07 > : 3 G 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 6 2 B 6 1 G 1 5 7 @ ? 7 5 7 < 1 : 1 5 6 J / 0 1 6 1 ? 7 5 7 < 1 : 1 5 6 > ; 9 @ 4 3 A > @ 9 4 1 / 1 A 4 1 5 | H E� 5 F 7 A 3 } 7 : 3 ; A � 7 < 1 E ` ; > 7 : 3 ; A E H 7 : 1 E � 7 @ 9 1 E 1 : > J / 0 1 5 1 3 6 7 @ 6 ; 7 A ; ? : 3 ; A ; = 7 4 G 7 A > 1 4 6 1 7 5 > 0= ; 5 : 1 A 4 1 5 6 E K 0 1 5 1 3 A : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 < 7 B > ; < 2 3 A 1 7 A 9 < 2 1 5 ; = 6 1 7 5 > 0 ? 7 5 7 < 1 : 1 5 6 6 9 > 0 7 6� 5 F 7 A 3 } 7 : 3 ; A � 7 < 1 E � ; 5 < ; = C ; A : 5 7 > : E ` ; > 7 : 3 ; A E H 7 : 1 E � : 0 1 5 a 1 B K ; 5 4 6 1 : > J : ; 6 1 7 5 > 0 = ; 5 7: 1 A 4 1 5 ? 9 2 @ 3 6 0 1 4 ; A : 0 1 C D D D ; 5 : 7 @ Jx Z � A > 1 : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 0 7 G 1 6 1 @ 1 > : 1 4 : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 6 : 0 1 B 7 5 1 3 A : 1 5 1 6 : 1 4 3 A E : 0 1 B < 7 B 4 ; K A @ ; 7 4 : 0 1u r � � � u r � � n � � � r o p � � p r o � r u � � q r � � w r � � � q r � r p r o � r u � � v o � r � n � r � p n p q r u r � � r � p � � r � � �� r o � r u � � � n w � r u � � q � � � n � w � r o v � w r p q r s t t t n u p v w p n � o p � � v p r p q r � � � � r u � p q u n � F 0 I L I N 1 \< 7 3 @ 3 A > 7 6 1 : 0 1 5 1 3 6 7 A B > ; 5 5 3 F 1 A 4 9 < 3 6 6 9 1 4 : ; : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : Jz Z / 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 < 7 a 1 7 A ; : 1 ; = : 0 1 9 A 3 8 9 1 / 1 A 4 1 5 | H 7 6 6 3 F A 1 4 : ; 1 7 > 0 : 1 A 4 1 5 E 3 A > 7 6 1: 0 1 B K 7 A : : ; ; 2 : 7 3 A 7 A B > @ 7 5 3 = 3 > 7 : 3 ; A N 0 1 @ ? = 5 ; < : 0 1 � 1 @ ? 4 1 6 a J

� � �   ¡ ¢ £   ¤ ¤



¥ P Q ¥ V P V U S W X W � ¦ S � TY Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 : 7 a 1 3 A : ; 7 > > ; 9 A : 7 A B > ; 5 5 3 F 1 A 4 9 < ? 9 2 @ 3 6 0 1 4 ; A : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A :2 1 = ; 5 1 6 9 2 < 3 : : 3 A F : 0 1 3 5 2 3 4 6 Jx Z D @ 1 7 6 1 F ; : 0 5 ; 9 F 0 : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 7 4 G 1 5 : 3 6 1 < 1 A : 7 A 4 : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : > 7 5 1 = 9 @ @ B : ;9 A 4 1 5 6 : 7 A 4 : 0 1 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 : ; 2 1 6 9 2 < 3 : : 1 4 7 6 ? 7 5 : ; = : 0 1 2 3 4 J D @ 1 7 6 1 A ; : 1 : 0 1A 9 < 2 1 5 ; = > ; G 1 5 6 3 A K 0 3 > 0 : 0 1 2 3 4 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 0 7 G 1 : ; 2 1 6 9 2 < 3 : : 1 4 E : 0 1 A 9 < 2 1 5 ; =4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 \ 3 A > @ 9 4 3 A F : 0 1 A 7 < 1 6 7 A 4 > ; A : 1 A : ; = 1 7 > 0 ; = : 0 1 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : : 0 7 : A 1 1 4 : ; 2 16 9 2 < 3 : : 1 4 J y A B 4 1 G 3 7 : 3 ; A 6 = 5 ; < : 0 1 6 1 < 7 B @ 1 7 4 : ; 5 1 § 1 > : 3 ; A ; = : 0 1 2 3 4 Jz Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 E 3 A 7 4 G 7 A > 1 E 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 F 1 : 5 1 7 4 B : 0 1 2 3 4 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 : ; 2 1 6 9 2 < 3 : : 1 4 7 6 3 A 4 3 > 7 : 1 4 3 A : 0 1: 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : N 6 > 0 1 4 9 @ 1 7 A 4 F 1 A 1 5 7 @ @ B E : 0 1 B > 7 A 2 1 3 A D H � N ¨ ` I N _ y _ N H © � N ª D «= ; 5 < 7 : 6 J [ 3 4 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 < 7 B 2 1 6 > 7 A A 1 4 K 3 : 0 Y ¬ ¬ 4 ? 3 K 3 : 0 2 @ 7 > a 7 A 4 K 0 3 : 1 ; ? : 3 ; A K 0 3 > 00 1 @ ? 6 3 A 5 1 4 9 > 3 A F 6 3 } 1 ; = : 0 1 6 > 7 A A 1 4 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : J{ Z / ; 7 G ; 3 4 : 0 1 : 3 < 1 7 A 4 1 = = ; 5 : 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 3 A 9 ? @ ; 7 4 3 A F : 0 1 6 7 < 1 6 1 : ; = 6 : 7 A 4 7 5 4 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6K 0 3 > 0 7 5 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 : ; 2 1 6 9 2 < 3 : : 1 4 7 6 7 ? 7 5 : ; = 1 G 1 5 B 2 3 4 E 7 ? 5 ; G 3 6 3 ; A ; = 9 ? @ ; 7 4 3 A F 6 9 > 06 : 7 A 4 7 5 4 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 ] 1 J F J D y � > 7 5 4 > ; ? B E 7 A A 9 7 @ 5 1 ? ; 5 : 6 E 7 9 4 3 : ; 5 > 1 5 : 3 = 3 > 7 : 1 6 1 : > J Z 0 7 6 2 1 1 A� u n � � � r � p n p q r � � � � r u � � ­ � � � r u � � v o � � r b � � ® � v � r m ; 5 � � ¯ p q r u ° � � n u p v o p ± n � � � r o p � � � 7 5 1 77 G 7 3 @ 7 2 @ 1 : ; : 0 1 < : ; 9 ? @ ; 7 4 6 9 > 0 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 J / 0 1 6 1 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 < 7 B 2 1 4 3 5 1 > : @ B 6 9 2 < 3 : : 1 4� u n � p q r b � � ® � v � r m v u r v � q � w r � � � � � p p � o ² v � � � ³ v o � o r r � o n p � r � � w n v � r � v ² v � o v o �7 F 7 3 A J / 0 3 6 K 3 @ @ @ 1 7 4 : ; 7 5 1 4 9 > : 3 ; A 3 A : 0 1 : 3 < 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 = ; 5 2 3 4 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A ? 5 ; > 1 6 6 JX j l f ´ µ ¶ · ¸ ¹ º » ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ ¿ À Á ¹ ¼ Â ¿ ¸ ½ Ã ¶ Á Ä ¼ À ¸ ¿ Â ¾ ¸ Ä ¶ Å Â Æ ¼ ½ ¾ ¸ ¾ Ç ¼ È Â É É ¼ Ä ¿ ¾ ¸ ¼ Á ¿ ¼ ¾ Ç ¼ º À Ã ¸ Á É Â ½ Å À Ä ¸ ¹ ¼ ¿ ¿ ÊË Ì È Â É É ¼ Ä Ç Á ¿ º À Ã ¸ Á É ¼ É Ç Â ¿ · ¸ ¹ º » ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ Â ½ µ ¶ · ¸ ¹ º » ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ ¿ À Á ¹ ¼ Í ¾ Ç Â ¿ É ¸ ¼ ¿ ½ ¸ ¾ Á º ¾ ¸ » Á ¾ Â ¹ Á Ã Ã ¶¼ ½ ¿ º Ä ¼ ¾ Ç ¼ ¿ ¼ · ¸ ¹ º » ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ Î ¼ Â ½ Å À Á Ä ¾ ¸ Ì Ï ¼ ¹ Ç ½ Â ¹ Á Ã È Â É ÊT � ¦ � S T T S W X W � ¦ S � TY Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 @ ; F 3 A : ; : 0 1 6 3 : 1 K 1 @ @ 3 A 7 4 G 7 A > 1 = ; 5 2 3 4 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A 6 ; : 0 7 : : 0 1 B > 7 A 9 ? @ ; 7 4: 0 1 2 3 4 3 A : 3 < 1 3 J 1 J ; A ; 5 2 1 = ; 5 1 : 0 1 2 3 4 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A : 3 < 1 J [ 3 4 4 1 5 K 3 @ @ 2 1 5 1 6 ? ; A 6 3 2 @ 1 = ; 5 7 A B4 1 @ 7 B 4 9 1 : ; ; : 0 1 5 3 6 6 9 1 6 Jx Z / 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 0 7 6 : ; 4 3 F 3 : 7 @ @ B 6 3 F A 7 A 4 9 ? @ ; 7 4 : 0 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 2 3 4 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 ; A 1 2 B ; A 1 7 63 A 4 3 > 7 : 1 4 3 A : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : Jz Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 0 7 6 : ; 6 1 @ 1 > : p q r � v � � r o p n � p � n o v � b n � � w � o r m p n � v � p q r p r o � r u � r r � Ð � ± v �7 ? ? @ 3 > 7 2 @ 1 7 A 4 1 A : 1 5 4 1 : 7 3 @ 6 ; = : 0 1 3 A 6 : 5 9 < 1 A : J{ Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 ? 5 1 ? 7 5 1 : 0 1 Ñ L H 7 6 ? 1 5 : 0 1 3 A 6 : 5 9 > : 3 ; A 6 6 ? 1 > 3 = 3 1 4 3 A : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : J/ 0 1 ; 5 3 F 3 A 7 @ 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 2 1 ? ; 6 : 1 4 N > ; 9 5 3 1 5 1 4 N F 3 G 1 A 3 A ? 1 5 6 ; A : ; : 0 1 > ; A > 1 5 A 1 4 ; = = 3 > 3 7 @ E @ 7 : 1 6 : 2 B: 0 1 @ 7 6 : 4 7 : 1 ; = 2 3 4 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A ; 5 7 6 6 ? 1 > 3 = 3 1 4 3 A : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 J / 0 1 4 1 : 7 3 @ 6 ; = : 0 1H H N 7 A B ; : 0 1 5 7 > > 1 ? : 1 4 3 A 6 : 5 9 < 1 A : E ? 0 B 6 3 > 7 @ @ B 6 1 A : E 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 : 7 @ @ B K 3 : 0 : 0 1 4 1 : 7 3 @ 6 7 G 7 3 @ 7 2 @ 1 3 A: 0 1 6 > 7 A A 1 4 > ; ? B 7 A 4 : 0 1 4 7 : 7 1 A : 1 5 1 4 4 9 5 3 A F 2 3 4 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A : 3 < 1 J � : 0 1 5 K 3 6 1 : 0 19 ? @ ; 7 4 1 4 2 3 4 K 3 @ @ 2 1 5 1 § 1 > : 1 4 J~ Z [ 3 4 4 1 5 6 7 5 1 5 1 8 9 1 6 : 1 4 : ; A ; : 1 : 0 7 : : 0 1 B 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 A 1 > 1 6 6 7 5 3 @ B 6 9 2 < 3 : : 0 1 3 5 = 3 A 7 A > 3 7 @ 2 3 4 6 3 A : 0 1= ; 5 < 7 : ? 5 ; G 3 4 1 4 7 A 4 A ; ; : 0 1 5 = ; 5 < 7 : 3 6 7 > > 1 ? : 7 2 @ 1 J | = : 0 1 ? 5 3 > 1 2 3 4 0 7 6 2 1 1 A F 3 G 1 A 7 6 76 : 7 A 4 7 5 4 [ ; Ò = ; 5 < 7 : K 3 : 0 : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : E : 0 1 A : 0 1 6 7 < 1 3 6 : ; 2 1 4 ; K A @ ; 7 4 1 4 7 A 4 : ;2 1 = 3 @ @ 1 4 2 B 7 @ @ : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 J [ 3 4 4 1 5 6 7 5 1 5 1 8 9 3 5 1 4 : ; 4 ; K A @ ; 7 4 : 0 1 [ ; Ò = 3 @ 1 E ; ? 1 A 3 : 7 A 4> ; < ? @ 1 : 1 : 0 1 K 0 3 : 1 > ; @ ; 9 5 1 4 ] 9 A ? 5 ; : 1 > : 1 4 Z > 1 @ @ 6 K 3 : 0 : 0 1 3 5 5 1 6 ? 1 > : 3 G 1 = 3 A 7 A > 3 7 @ 8 9 ; : 1 6 7 A 4; : 0 1 5 4 1 : 7 3 @ 6 ] 6 9 > 0 7 6 A 7 < 1 ; = : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 Z J � ; ; : 0 1 5 > 1 @ @ 6 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 2 1 > 0 7 A F 1 4 J � A > 1 : 0 14 1 : 7 3 @ 6 0 7 G 1 2 1 1 A > ; < ? @ 1 : 1 4 E : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 6 7 G 1 3 : 7 A 4 6 9 2 < 3 : 3 : ; A @ 3 A 1 E K 3 : 0 ; 9 :> 0 7 A F 3 A F : 0 1 = 3 @ 1 A 7 < 1 J | = : 0 1 [ ; Ò = 3 @ 1 3 6 = ; 9 A 4 : ; 2 1 < ; 4 3 = 3 1 4 2 B : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 E : 0 1 2 3 4 K 3 @ @ 2 15 1 § 1 > : 1 4 J



� Z � q r � r u � r u p � � r Ó � q � � q � � � � � � w v � r � n o p q r � � � � r u � � � v � q � n v u � Ô � � w w � r � n o � � � r u r � v � p q r6 : 7 A 4 7 5 4 : 3 < 1 = ; 5 5 1 = 1 5 1 A > 3 A F : 0 1 4 1 7 4 @ 3 A 1 6 = ; 5 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A ; = : 0 1 2 3 4 6 2 B : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 E; ? 1 A 3 A F ; = 2 3 4 6 1 : > J / 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 = ; @ @ ; K : 0 3 6 : 3 < 1 4 9 5 3 A F 2 3 4 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A JÕ Z y @ @ : 0 1 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 2 1 3 A F 6 9 2 < 3 : : 1 4 2 B : 0 1 2 3 4 4 1 5 6 K ; 9 @ 4 2 1 1 A > 5 B ? : 1 4 9 6 3 A F D Ö | 1 A > 5 B ? : 3 ; A: 1 > 0 A 3 8 9 1 6 : ; 1 A 6 9 5 1 : 0 1 6 1 > 5 1 > B ; = : 0 1 4 7 : 7 J / 0 1 4 7 : 7 1 A : 1 5 1 4 > 7 A A ; : 2 1 G 3 1 K 1 4 2 B9 A 7 9 : 0 ; 5 3 } 1 4 ? 1 5 6 ; A 6 9 A : 3 @ : 0 1 : 3 < 1 ; = 2 3 4 ; ? 1 A 3 A F J / 0 1 > ; A = 3 4 1 A : 3 7 @ 3 : B ; = : 0 1 2 3 4 6 3 6< 7 3 A : 7 3 A 1 4 9 6 3 A F : 0 1 6 1 > 9 5 1 4 I ; > a 1 : ` 7 B 1 5 Y x × 2 3 : 1 A > 5 B ? : 3 ; A : 1 > 0 A ; @ ; F B J H 7 : 7 6 : ; 5 7 F 11 A > 5 B ? : 3 ; A ; = 6 1 A 6 3 : 3 G 1 = 3 1 @ 4 6 3 6 4 ; A 1 J y A B 2 3 4 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : : 0 7 : 3 6 9 ? @ ; 7 4 1 4 : ; : 0 1 6 1 5 G 1 5 3 66 9 2 § 1 > : 1 4 : ; 6 B < < 1 : 5 3 > 1 A > 5 B ? : 3 ; A 9 6 3 A F 7 6 B 6 : 1 < F 1 A 1 5 7 : 1 4 6 B < < 1 : 5 3 > a 1 B J � 9 5 : 0 1 5 : 0 3 6a 1 B 3 6 6 9 2 § 1 > : 1 4 : ; 7 6 B < < 1 : 5 3 > 1 A > 5 B ? : 3 ; A 9 6 3 A F 2 9 B 1 5 6 N 2 3 4 n � r o r u � � ? 9 2 @ 3 > a 1 B 6 J � G 1 5 7 @ @ E: 0 1 9 ? @ ; 7 4 1 4 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 2 1 > ; < 1 5 1 7 4 7 2 @ 1 ; A @ B 7 = : 1 5 : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 ; ? 1 A 3 A F 2 B : 0 17 9 : 0 ; 5 3 } 1 4 2 3 4 ; ? 1 A 1 5 6 JÕ Z / 0 1 9 ? @ ; 7 4 1 4 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 6 2 1 > ; < 1 5 1 7 4 7 2 @ 1 ; A @ B 7 = : 1 5 : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 ; ? 1 A 3 A F 2 B : 0 17 9 : 0 ; 5 3 } 1 4 2 3 4 ; ? 1 A 1 5 6 J× Z ^ ? ; A : 0 1 6 9 > > 1 6 6 = 9 @ 7 A 4 : 3 < 1 @ B 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A ; = 2 3 4 6 ] 3 J 1 J v � p r u s w � � Ø � o ² b Ù u r r Ú r ­ � �® � � � � � � � n o m � o p q r � n u p v w Ô E : 0 1 ? ; 5 : 7 @ K 3 @ @ F 3 G 1 7 6 9 > > 1 6 6 = 9 @ 2 3 4 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A < 1 6 6 7 F 1 Û 7 2 3 46 9 < < 7 5 B K 3 @ @ 2 1 4 3 6 ? @ 7 B 1 4 K 3 : 0 : 0 1 2 3 4 A ; J 7 A 4 : 0 1 4 7 : 1 Û : 3 < 1 ; = 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A ; = : 0 1 2 3 4K 3 : 0 7 @ @ ; : 0 1 5 5 1 @ 1 G 7 A : 4 1 : 7 3 @ 6 JÜ Z / 0 1 2 3 4 6 9 < < 7 5 B 0 7 6 : ; 2 1 ? 5 3 A : 1 4 7 A 4 a 1 ? : 7 6 7 A 7 > a A ; K @ 1 4 F 1 < 1 A : ; = : 0 1 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A ; =: 0 1 2 3 4 J / 0 3 6 7 > a A ; K @ 1 4 F 1 < 1 A : < 7 B 2 1 9 6 1 4 7 6 7 A 1 A : 5 B ? 7 6 6 = ; 5 7 A B 2 3 4 ; ? 1 A 3 A F < 1 1 : 3 A F 6 JV T T S T U V X � Q U W ¦ S � � Q P TY Z y A B 8 9 1 5 3 1 6 5 1 @ 7 : 3 A F : ; : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 4 ; > 9 < 1 A : 7 A 4 : 0 1 : 1 5 < 6 7 A 4 > ; A 4 3 : 3 ; A 6 > ; A : 7 3 A 1 4: 0 1 5 1 3 A 6 0 ; 9 @ 4 2 1 7 4 4 5 1 6 6 1 4 : ; : 0 1 / 1 A 4 1 5 | A G 3 : 3 A F y 9 : 0 ; 5 3 : B = ; 5 7 : 1 A 4 1 5 ; 5 : 0 1 5 1 @ 1 G 7 A :> ; A : 7 > : ? 1 5 6 ; A 3 A 4 3 > 7 : 1 4 3 A : 0 1 : 1 A 4 1 5 Jx Z y A B 8 9 1 5 3 1 6 5 1 @ 7 : 3 A F : ; : 0 1 ? 5 ; > 1 6 6 ; = ; A @ 3 A 1 2 3 4 6 9 2 < 3 6 6 3 ; A ; 5 8 9 1 5 3 1 6 5 1 @ 7 : 3 A F : ; C D DD ; 5 : 7 @ 3 A F 1 A 1 5 7 @ < 7 B 2 1 4 3 5 1 > : 1 4 : ; : 0 1 x { Ý Õ C D D D ; 5 : 7 @ � 1 @ ? 4 1 6 a JÞ Þ Þ Þ



page 1 of 1

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG
Dear Sirs,

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the
supply  of  the  under  mentioned  articles  subject to our standard terms
andconditions  attached  herewith.  Quotations  indicating price, terms of
delivery,   detailed   specification,   relevant  drawings,  pamphlet  and
literature  wherever  applicable  shall reach us on or before the due date
and time stipulated above.
Kindly  prvide  your  GSTIN,  HSN  Code of goods and rate of GST % for all
items.

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

1 72050718
TRANSFORMER OIL EHT grade conforming to IS 335:1993. The
Oil shall be from the latest batch.

Test certificate is to be provided for the oil by the
Supplier (tested by the authorized agency).

litre 4,200 

NOTE: MATERIAL TEST CERTIFICATE TO BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH SUPPLY

FOR HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.

P.RAVIKUMAR
GENERAL MANAGER(MATERIALS)

Vendor group :MAT317  TRANSFORMER OIL
List of Vendors to whom RFQs is floated:>
1)6000020458 1000170 APAR INDUSTRIES  LTD,
2)6000020459 1000320 BHARATH PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD
3)6000020460 1000512 COLUMBIA PETROCHEM PVT. LTD.
4)6000020461 1001067 M/S. IMAGE
5)6000020462 1001755 ORLON AGENCIES,
6)6000020463 1001961 PURFINA CHEMICALS PVT. LTD;
7)6000020464 1002003 RAMPRIYA AGENCIES,
8)6000020465 1002135 SAVITA CHEMICALS PVT. LTD;

RFQ NO. 6000020458/2368/21810

Due Date/Time : 05.02.2019 / 14:00
Open Date/Time: 06.02.2019 / 14:00

RFQ DATE : 15.01.2019


